
WellSpan Departments & Programs That May Consider Accepting Interns 3/28/23

NOTE:  The decision to host an Unpaid Intern is dependent upon each department's current capacity and priorities.  

Discipline/Program Contact Name Contact Email County/Location

Medical Assistant Kimberly Giblin kgiblin@wellspan.org All Counties

Jami Roberts jroberts3@wellspan.org All Counties

Behavioral Health - Inpatient & Outpatient Jennifer Lyristis jlyristis@wellspan.org All Counties

Interested candidates must apply at 
WellSpan Philhaven Bachelor’s 

and Master’s Internships - 

WellSpan Health

Social Work Barb Bricker bbricker@wellspan.org York

Barb Selman bselman@wellspan.org Franklin

Kristin Anthony kanthony3@wellspan.org Lancaster

Abbey Beidler abeidler@wellspan.org Lebanon

Tabatha Nolt OR Veronica Miller
tnolt@wellspan.org  OR  

vmiller5@wellspan.org
Lancaster

Andrea Drew OR Asley Keiderling OR Cathleen 

Stauffer

adrew2@wellspan.org   OR 

akeiderling@wellspan.org OR 

cstauffer@wellspan.org

York

Nicole Baker nbaker2@wellspan.org Lebanon

Hollyn Zimmerer hzimmerer6@wellspan.org Franklin - Waynesboro

Mannon Renzella mrenzella@wellspan.org Franklin - Chambersburg

Alison Arrowood aarrowood@wellspan.org Adams

Brandy Bailey OR Kristin Longwell
bbailey4@wellspan.org  OR 

klongwell@wellspan.org
York

Jodi Fisher jfisher20@wellspan.org Adams

Cherry Hale chale3@wellspan.org Franklin - Chambersburg

Alecha Call acall@wellspan.org Franklin - Waynesboro

Christa Aycock caycock@wellspan.org Lebanon 

Elaine Riegel eriegel@wellspan.org Lancaster

Monique Holzer mholzer@wellspan.org WS Health & Surgery Center

Krystal Robinson krobinson11@wellspan.org WS Surgery Center - Gettysburg

Lean Center for Excellence Mandy Bakner mbakner@wellspan.org All Counties

Tanya Clark tclark8@wellspan.org All Counties

Inpatient & Outpatient (includes PT, OT, Speech, 

Rec Therapy, Athletic Training, WellFit)

Paramedic - Emergency Services

Surgical Technology
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WellSpan Departments & Programs That May Consider Accepting Interns 3/28/23

NOTE:  The decision to host an Unpaid Intern is dependent upon each department's current capacity and priorities.  

Discipline/Program Contact Name Contact Email County/Location

Imaging Joa Fleshman jfleshman@wellspan.org Adams

Nicole Borelli nborelli@wellspan.org Lebanon

Elyce Wolfgang ewolfgang@wellspan.org York

Ruth Myers rmyers15@wellspan.org Franklin - Waynesboro

F. David Raymond fraymond@wellspan.org Franklin - Chambersburg

Jolene Kapczynski jkapczynski@wellspan.org Lancaster
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WellSpan Departments & Programs That May Consider Accepting Interns 3/28/23

NOTE:  The decision to host an Unpaid Intern is dependent upon each department's current capacity and priorities.  

Discipline/Program Contact Name Contact Email County/Location

Supply Chain Management Kathy Cahill OR Audra Price
kcahill@wellspan.org  OR 

aprice8@wellspan.org 
All Counties

Emergency Management Edward Bobb ebobb@wellspan.org All Counties

Phlebotomy Amber Rayman-Saul arayman-saul@wellspan.org All Counties

Corporate Wellness Amy Watson awatson3@wellspan.org All Counties

Cardiology - Invasive April Hill ahill2@wellspan.org York

Cardiology - Non Invasive Cindy Kolp ckolp@wellspan.org Lancaster

Culinary Rosario Campisi rcampisi@wellspan.org York

Gayle Hoffman ghoffman3@wellspan.org Lebanon

Community/Public Health Stephanie Voight svoight@wellspan.org All Counties
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